

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102763808	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		Y		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEC Laboratories America, Inc. formerly NEC Research Institute 5.24.04	NEC Corpo	oration 5-chome, Minato-ku,	ις μαιτη(ιου).	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me			
Other				
Execution Date: May 11, 2004	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/853,575	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:			and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Encl		to Denocit Account No. 10 4000	
23373		-	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. nuthorized to charge all required	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, excep	t for the Issue Fee and o. 19-4880. Please al	d the Publication Fee, to Deposit lso credit any overpayments to said	
		Account Number:) 4000	
	(Attac		9-4880 page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS S		1 6- 1 1-6-1	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
		_	May 24, 2004	
Howard/L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

05/26/2004 MGETACHE 00000059 09853575

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015362 FRAME: 0920

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., formerly known as NEC Research Institute, Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 4 Independence Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 is an owner and assignee of record of the patent application listed below;

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minatu-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of obtaining a title to such patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Corporation, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the following patent application in the United States and in all other countries:

<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>	Inventor(s)	Serial No.
May 14, 2001	Optical Luminescent Display Device	Ting Wang Allan Schweitzer Maximilian Ott	09/853,575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Laboratories America, Inc. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Laboratories America, Inc.

Name: Robert Millstein

President and CEO Title:

Date:

On the \day of May, 2004, before me, personally appeared Robert Millstein who acknowledged himself to be the President and CEO of NEC Laboratories America, Inc., formerly known as NEC Research Institute, Inc., a New York corporation, and that, as such being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 05/24/2004